RESOLUTION NO.	-2017
ILLOCEO HON INC.	2011

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS, FOR INSTALLATION OF REDUNDANT TELEPHONE FIBER CIRCUITS FOR THE 911 CENTER LOCATED AT THE PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATIONS CENTER (PSOC), AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Amendment to the Service Agreement with Windstream Communications, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for installation of redundant telephone fiber circuits for the 911 Center located at the Public Safety Operations Center (PSOC), at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

327-17\_MMM/kt\_X:\Cases\COMDEV\17-LE0001\LEG\00569332.DOCX